
  
April Readers/Readings 

    
   Reader      Readings     
 
 
Sun 3 April  Janette Turvey Isaiah 43: 16-21; Philippians 3: 4b-14 
   Christine Barker Psalm 126 
      (John 12: 1-8) 
 
Sun 10 April  Mike Baxter  Isaiah 50: 4-9a; Philippians 2: 5-11 
   Margaret Gray Psalm 31: 9-16 
   VARIOUS  LITURGY OF THE PASSION 
 
Sun 17 April  Andy Young  Isaiah 65: 17-25; 1 Corinthians 15: 
      19-26; Acts 10: 34-43 
      (Luke 24: 1-12) 
    
Sun 24 April  Don Macleod Acts 5: 27-32; Revelations 1: 4-8 
   Margaret Gray Psalm 150 
      (John 20: 19-31) 
 
Sun 1 May  Janette Turvey Acts 9: 1-6; Revelations 5: 11-14 
   Margaret Gray Psalm 30 
      (John 21: 1-19) 
   

Please arrange to swap if unavailable for the allotted date 
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Priest’s Message 

Easter Message. 

Alleluia! Christ has risen! 

Amidst the glorious riot of growth, colour, sound and activity in spring 
time, we touch the heart of God by rejoicing together and spreading the 
GOOD NEWS that Christ re-energises the world with his love.   Let us be 
of good cheer and of faithful resolve to seek God’s abundance and good-
ness.   Let’s speak to those we have let slip in friendship and family, in 
the wonder of 2022! 

Thank you to each of you for your ministry to the world, whether in micro 
or macrocosm!   We certainly are a vibrant community and knitted into 
our village in its unique focus groups. 

We all look on helplessly as global, societal and war issues and particular-
ly suffering in the Ukraine, strangle Kingdom values but prayer and open 
arms do impact on even a global scale.   More, not less prayer please! 

My Christian wish is that this present exhilaration of Eastertide allows us 
also to learn about how to live out God’s will as people of the resurrec-
tion, showing love and tolerance, healing prayerfulness and compassion 
to each  and all we meet. 

Let us, like the birds and bees of the field, collect for and build, sacred 
spaces that hold our family together! 

In Jesus’ name.   Revd Kathy Barrable. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
St Margaret’s Mission Statement 

 
The mission of St Margaret’s Church is to worship together, reach out, 

with the other churches, to those in the community and beyond, 
offering them welcome and hospitality wherever they are on their 

                                          spiritual journey. 

April Services Diary 
 
Wed 30 Mar 10.30am Meditations in Church 
Sun 3 Apr  9.30am Passion Sunday. Reserved Sacrament Eucharist 
    followed by tea/coffee in the hall 
Wed 6 Apr 10.30am Meditations in Church 
Sun 10 Apr  9.30am Palm Sunday  Eucharist followed by tea/coffee 
    in the hall. 
Mon 11 Apr 12 noon Reading of St Luke’s Gospel 
Wed 13 Apr 12 noon Stations of the Cross 
Fri 15 Apr 12 noon Good Friday service 
Sun 17 Apr  9.30am Easter Day Eucharist followed by tea/coffee 
    in the hall 
Sun 24 Apr  9.30am Easter 2.   Eucharist followed by tea/coffee 
    in the hall 
Sun 1 May  9.30am Easter 3.   Eucharist followed by tea/coffee in  
    the hall 
Wed 4 May 10.30am Meditations in church 
 
 

April Rotas 
 

   Reception   Offering 
   
Sun 3 April  Mike Baxter   Margaret Redpath  
Sun 10 April  Margaret Redpath  Janette Turvey 
Sun 17 April  Christine Barker  Margaret Redpath 
Sun 24 April  Janette Turvey  Margaret Redpath 
Sun 1 May  Mike Baxter   Janette Turvey  

 
 

April Events 
 

Tues 29 Mar   2.30pm Fellowship meeting at Fiona’s, 14 Pond Lane 
Sun 3 April   6.30pm Taizé service in Our Lady’s RC Church 
Tues 12 Apr  12 noon Service of Tenebrae at St Mary’s 
Tues 12 Apr    2.30pm Walking group— contact Alice 
Thurs 14 Apr   6.00pm Paschal meal at St Mary’s 
Thurs 14 Apr   7.00pm Maundy Thursday service in Parish Church 
Fri 15 April      6.30pm Meet at Our Lady’s for procession with cross to  
    United Free Church for 7.00 pm service 
Sat 6 April       6.00pm First Light service at St Mary’s 
Tues 26 April   2.30pm Fellowship group meeting  - contact Fiona or Alice 
Sun 1 May       6.30pm Taizé service in United Free Church 
  

 


